Case Number: 3325535/2019



## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant Mr A Morcillo		V	Respondent Top 5 Ltd Once
Heard at:	Watford (by CVP)		<b>On</b> : 24 September 2020

**Before:** Employment Judge Loy

**Appearances** 

For the Claimant: In person

**For the Respondent:** No appearance or representation

## **JUDGMENT**

The judgment of the tribunal is that the respondent is ordered to pay the claimant

- 1. The gross sum of £2,422.00 in respect of accrued untaken holiday pay; and
- 2. The gross sum of £1,875.00 in respect of unpaid notice pay.

Employment Judge Loy			
24 September 2020 Date:			
Sent to the parties on:			
For the Tribunal Office			

## Note

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.